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Student Support Council
Minutes for April 28, 2022
12:50-01:50pm

https://rccd-edu.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEvceqgpiwpGtZ2WqjGnhPpkeBIlki5pbZU-

Meeting ID: 952 6388 7302

Committee Members (total:16)

Meeting Participants

Committee Members Present
Natalie Aceves (co-chair), Janelle Brekke, Patti Brusca, Mark DeAsis, Lilia Garcia, Lisa Martin
Leticia Martinez, Daniela McCarson, Klutvert Tabot, Kaneesha Tarrant (co-chair)

Committee Members Not Present
Melissa Bader, Dominique Hitchcock, Tenisha James, Jethro Midgett (co-chair), John Moore,
David Schlanger

Recorder
Monica Esparza

2.1

2.2

Call to Order

e Time 1:14pm

Action ltems

Approval of Agenda
e MSC Tarrant/McCarson

Approval of March 22, 2021 Minutes
e MSC McCarson/DeAsis

Discussion ltem


https://www.norcocollege.edu/committees/SSCouncil/Pages/index.aspx
https://rccd-edu.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJEvceqgpjwpGtZ2WqjGnhPpkeBIki5pbZU-

3.1 Sustainability Project-DLG Group (all college councils attending)
The Student Support Council joined the Resources Council along with the other councils
for the DLR-Sustainability report.
® For questions, please reach out to the Resources Council or Student Support Council
Tri-chairs.
3.2 Survey of Effectiveness Results
Dr. Tarrant shared the results with the council
e The council rated strongly agree and agree on almost all items.
4., Good of the Order
e Natalie-Letter of intent to register deadline: May 1 & May 2.
e Puente Cinco de Mayo event Thursday, May 5, 12:30-2pm, Palm Pathway
e Priority Registration for Summer & Fall begins May 9, 2022
e Next week: May is Foster Care Awareness Month. Events happening for both
Phoenix Scholars and LGBTQ+
e May conversation: Student Support Council moving forward post-pandemic; in-
person or hybrid meetings?
e Vaccine mandate still in place for RCCD.
O Students registering to participate in commencement must have one
dose of vaccine
0 Deadline for enroliment; note 24-hour window for upload to be
completed.
e Commencement will be in-person. So far, 58 students from prior years
planning to attend.
e Board mandate-Students and guests must show proof of vaccination or show a
negative Covid test 48 hours in advance of event.
e Members also shared concerns regarding the current governance committee
schedule of all meetings taking place during College Hour.
e Time 01:32 pm
Next Meeting:

Date: May 26, 2022
Time: 12:50pm
Location: Via Zoom



Survey of Effectiveness 4-26-2022

Q 1: Which governance entity are you evaluating today using this survey?
Student Support Council - 11

Q 2: Please rate your level of agreement with the following statements for the governance entity selected above:

STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DOESNOT TOTAL

AGREE DISAGREE APPLY
y . ) 45.45%  54.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Agenda and minutes are provided 5 6 0 0 0 11
far enough in advance of meetings
y . s 45.45%  54.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Agenda items are completed within 5 6 0 0 0 11
the meeting time
" . 45.45%  54.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Members are given adequate
. X . 5 6 0 0 0 11
information to make informed
recommendations or decisions
- 36.36%  63.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
All members are encouraged to be 4 7 0 0 0 11
actively involved
. . : 54.55%  45.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Discussions are collegial 6 5 0 0 0 11
e . 54.55%  45.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Differing opinions are respected 6 5 0 0 0 11
T . 45.45%  54.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
!Dart|0|pat|on is meaningful and 5 6 0 0 0 11
important to me
- . . 54.55%  36.36% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00%
I regularly communicate with 6 4 1 0 0 11
members of the constituent group |
represent regarding key issues
discussed and actions taken during
meetings
- 54.55%  45.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

6 5 0 0 0 11



Survey of Effectiveness 4-26-2022

STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DOESNOT TOTAL

AGREE DISAGREE APPLY

The charge is understood by the

members
N - 54.55%  45.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Members work toward fulfilling the
6 5 0 0 0 11
charge
- i ) 45.45%  54.55% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The work of this governance entity 5 6 0 0 0 11
has made an impact on its assigned
EMP Goals or KPIs
. 60.00%  40.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
The purpose of the governance 6 4 0 0 0 10
entity aligns well with the college’s
mission
> - : ) 36.36%  63.64% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Overall I am satisfied with this 4 7 0 0 0 11

governance entity’s performance

Q 3: Is there something that you would recommend to help the committee function more effectively?

No reponces
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